Shareholder means a holder of registered Shares of a Sub-Fund.  

Shares means the fully paid for shares of each Sub-Fund in registered 
form and without certificates. Fractions of Shares will be 
issued up to three decimal places. 

Short Term Maturity means either (i) a legal maturity at issuance of three hundred 
and ninety-seven (397) days or less, or (ii) a residual maturity 
of three hundred and ninety-seven (397) days or less. 

Short-Term Money Market Fund means a Sub-Fund qualifying and authorised as a short-term 
money market sub-fund in accordance with the MMF 
Regulation. 

Short Term VNAV Money Market Fund means a Money Market Fund where the Shares are issued or